PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Marie Tarascon	09/19/2011
Nadir Recham	05/25/2011
Michel Armand	05/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE Address: 3, Rue Michel Ange Paris	
Street Address:		
City:		
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75016	

Name:	Universite de Picardie Jules Verne	
Street Address:	ity: Amiens	
City:		
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	F-80039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13124725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: samanta@soferharoun.com

Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

PATENT

REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0569

CH \$40.00 13124/2

502258799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1202-025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sofer, Esq.
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT0313#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0313#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0313#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0570

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I/We, Jean-Marie TARASCON of 11 rue Ronsard, F-91540

Mennecy, Nadir RECHAM of Résidence Bailly Ouest, D352, avenue Paul Claudel, F-

80000 Amiens and Michel ARMAND of 8 rue Daguerre, 75014 Paris hereby sell,

assign and transfer to Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique having a place of

business at 3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75016 Paris and to Université de Picardie Jules

Verne having a place of business at 33 rue de Saint Leu, F-80039 Amiens and their

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the

United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Method for producing inorganic compounds

described in Application No. PCT/FR2009/052038, filed on October 23, 2009

and FR 0805875 filed on October 23, 2008 and FR0953529 filed on May 28,

2009 and FR0955233 filed on July 27, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said

application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United

States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part

applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Centre

National de la Recherche Scientifique and Université de Picardie Jules Verne the

entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the

United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and

all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters

Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said

inventions.

B5011US

I/We authorize Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique and Université de

Picardie Jules Verne to make application for such protection in its own name and

maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0571

Attorney Docket No.

invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique and Université de Picardie Jules Verne to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique and Université de Picardie Jules Verne in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique and Université de Picardie Jules Verne they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique and Université de Picardie Jules Verne, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: Apt 19th, left

Jean-Marie TARASCON

Date: 25(06/2011

B5011US

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.

Nadir RECHAM

Date: Day 27, Zen

Michel ARMAND

B5011US

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0573